Hall Tree

Warning: Please read this instruction manual
carefully before using the product.

géé) =)

T BT

GAUTION:When tightening the screws, tighten sequentially.
Do not tighten any screws fully and then towards the next one.
When every part is OK, then tighten all the screws.

1/27



ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTI
ON FOR HA
LL TREE

——
B et toss
AATIRANRL
ERREAK :.:4:0" >,
A2
AR
o SERRKLL

2/217




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR HALL TREE

1PC 1PC

o
o o
o . .
. . . 0 . . .

1PC 1PC 2PCS 3PCS

10PCS 1PC 1PC 2PCS

X XFEI XXX
IIITTRRRARA QR RREEX R
52 9,%%0%0 050, % 109 % %04 BRSNS KIIXX XX >
R RIS

&
] oS 2
QIR QSRR s:
s 2 Lolectetolts| KRARX> K
RRIRR %00 KRS SRR
KRR o) R

00 = X
oo%0stetetosratetoss BRI
PRI LRI
DRRXIRAK I o]
!’Z':':“""":""""" = ‘*\‘:‘:‘:‘gﬁ:’:‘:‘:
T XXX
Lo x XERIITLLNS X RRRIIEITR R
RIS B R
et tetr tetele AN, RRRIXRX
0020200003 R QRN
R0 R R
LR IR QXA
XXX AR X

1PC 1PC 1PC 1PC

1PC ‘

e 1PC - 1PC 1PC

3/27




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR HALL TREE

o =~

T
1PC ~ 2PCS 1PC 1PC
23) 2 i
P [
1PC 1PC 2PCS 4PCS

27

1PC 12PCS e
—
&
Bum>
S=> M3. 5x10
2SET j
Serial schematic Specificati quantity schematic Specification quant%
number diagram pecification T §
M6x40 21PCS g —
o = 5 | 40pCs
M4x18 2PCS/4PCS =y ares
LD M6x30 20PCS I, —
(@ T ST5540 SoPCS - . e
G-
M3. 5x12 54PCS »
= 2PCS —= J

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
4/217




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR HALL TREE

4 , ™
Cam Lock Fastening System

This Cam Lock Fastening System
will be used throughout the
assembly process

Make sure to use the correct screws to avoid
damaging components

e

Jf}/¥H
Wrong size screw can split Correct screw size 1s correct
\_ the board -

5/217




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR HALL TREE

4 ™
Matters needing attention

(1)When installing the screws in the installation step,
the screws do not need to be tightened.
After this installation step is confirmed and the holes are aligned,
then tighten all the screws.

(2)If the screws are tightened during the installation process,

it will cause problems such as misalignment of the screw
holes and misalignment of the board in subsequent installations.

example

R
BN

XD N0

d 9 == o oD
‘/:\< —
DT TN = —

Do not tighten the screws Screw down
//// ) N //étate with
/ The state without \, / plastic pellets

/ .
/ !
/ plastic granules \\\ / \
1 |

Note that if you find that there are no plastic granules on the wooden block, the table cannot be
assembled, please don't worry, please use the spare plastic granules in the screw bag

/ S \
| & \
| O !
\ ]
\
\\ / Note, please use a tool to carefully align the plastic pellets with
/
/' the holes and then knock them down

6/27




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR HALL

TREE

/" STEP1

J

Pay attention to the direction
//2//and //5//

of holes for parts

ST5x40 IOPCS‘

/

7/27




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR HALL TREE
[ STEP3 |

Note the installation
direction of component ”12”

7 e y

8/217




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR HALL TREE

/" STEP4

)

holes
//9// Of
during

Note the direction of

,
,
,
/ [
/
/ ~ N L
. RN : .-
’ / ' N \ - o
PR . >z \ o
RN 7 - -
r 1 = -
| - : 1A
' N N N !
AN ‘o = !
N =7 7 / o
0~ = J
7 = ! o
,
// o 0

” ” ” ” ” ”
37, 74”7, 78", and

the components e

. . ) N~ K

installation -~ _ ;
— 5 *‘ {
\:> \\\\

// ~
\
’ \\
! 6/,
1 ' ~
. y | ~
)
\
/
N //
NS
// N
A
/ \
' 6/
' L——j\
I L““‘\
\ )
| /
/
< J
N ,

P

o

@

@a
¥2
€L
2
iS4

g

\!D o9

M6 x40 4Pcs( B apcs

9/27




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR HALL TREE
(" STEP5 | I
A 1PC
STEP6 |
ST5x40  4PCS Y.

10/27




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR HALL TREE

[ sTEP7T | N
Flip
(D) == e s ( ST5x40  4PCS )

11/27




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR HALL TREE
)

/" STEPS

1apcs | (F ST5x3.5x12  4PCS | 2PCS

Note the direction of
hole “19” during the
installation.

K ST5x40 2PCS -

12/27




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR HALL TREE

(" STEP10 | I
E
Note the direction of
component “19” during
installation.
[ Bx14
\_(B) & 14PCS | )

13/27




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR HALL TREE

/"~ STEP11 N
I
p4
Note the direction of
the component’ s 723774
04 hole when installing
this step.
(D] == M6x30 4Pc51
STEP12 |
e
\///
w =
B ST5x40 4PCS | )

14/27




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR HALL TREE

/~ STEP13 N
-
{ﬁﬁ%/fj\ 6 Note the direction of
B! the component’s 724776
36 hole when installing
this step.
(D) o= M6x30  4PCS ’
STEP14 |
\!FD o ST5x40 4Pcs] -

15/27




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR HALL TREE

(" STEP15 o o
S .

STEP16 |

(D) o= M6x30 8PCS

16/27




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR HALL TREE

(" STEP17 | ~ N
ST5x40  8PCS
STEP1S |
S
N ST5x40  6PCS | /

17/217




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR HALL TREE

( STEP19 |

When installing this @ B
component, ensure that P K ,"‘
hole 720" faces backward. R
&
STh ™
\ IS x40 4PCS’ /

18/27




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR HALL TREE

[ STEP19 |

> STHx40  8PCS

19/27




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR HALL TREE

[ STEP19 |

Carefully remove the plastic film on the back of the light
belt and transparent buckle, align the light belt with the
hole, and carefully pass through; Then put the light belt
into the card slot and fix it, and then paste the light
belt and transparent buckle to the desired position.

-
&

Al 3PCS

~

20/27




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR HALL TREE
(" STEP20 | | N

Note the installation
direction of component “10”
when installing this step

B ST5x40 28PCS .

21/27




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR HALL TREE
[ STEP21 | )

Flip

e
X22
(K)x22

™~

22/27




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR HALL TREE

[~ STEP22 | N
\\\\//////////////{////////////N//
ST5x3.5x12  24PCS |
STEP23
=
Ne—=7T ¢ °
1 g4
LS
om)B \\
':>
0 el 0 T = I fj; - %D
sfjofelera=l=
D #5 4OPCS’ J

23/27




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR HALL TREE

[~ STEP24 |

24/27




ASSEM
o BLY INSTR
] UCTION FOR
HALL
TREE
-

W

0y
w&vv

X

-
gy |
//i :/

;\1nnnmﬁgllll i

. ximnmnnlab IIII' éjﬁﬁiﬁij}

X 'i"'ii‘
.w@ﬁﬁa'%%
'¢%w$W%w
rﬁwwﬂw'
O Rl
oﬁ%ﬂwﬁ”
{ SO0

(H]
. 4PCS
2PCS/
4PCS
(F)
g M3, 5x12
4P05‘
o £
2PCS
/
25/217




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR HALL TREE
[ STEP24 | )

To install the door plate, first install the top H connector
into the corresponding hole of component 1”7, then press the
end of the bottom H connector until the door plate can be
easily pushed into the corresponding hole of component ”27,
release the hand to spring up the connector H.

I " _
] . Pay attention to
\ BN the direction of
X*‘ =" the iron sheet
: // N ,/'/\\

26/27




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR HALL TREE

[ STEP24 | A
WALL
~
o
WALL
S
@\%
.
2PCS
I S74x40  2PCS
600 o 9835  2PCS
K B M3.5x10  2PCS /

27/27




